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P 4/5 300 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 BURNING SAND Last start winner CAS, 03/10/2023, R11, P 4/1/2C. Mortensen 550746 5/42461P 2P 5P 2P 1PD23/10/2020

 2 LIL MIKI BREEZE Last start placegetter GOS, 15/08/2023, R9, P 4/1/2C. Northfield 550328 8/72583P 6P 4P 1P 1PB11/10/2020

 3 HERE TODAY Last start placegetter CAS, 03/10/2023, R11, P 4/1/1J. King 553084 7/61653P 4P 1P 5P 7PD30/12/2020

 4 BURRINGBAR GYPSY Weighted points score COO, 02/10/2023, R15, Y 4/1/1R. Andrews 550628 6/51904Y 2Y 6P 3P 2PB21/10/2020

 5 LEON KINGSBRAE Weighted points score CAS, 05/10/2023, R6, P 4/1/1H. Oaten 542893 16/151414P 5P 5P 5P 6PD23/02/2020

 6 ZAMBORA LOLA Weighted points score CAS, 26/09/2023, R12, P 4/1/1K. Oaten 544998 14/121294P 7P 8P 5P 8PB02/04/2020

 7 MAXINE MAGIC Last start winner CAS, 05/10/2023, R3, P 5/1M. Knowles 563325 4/31711P 1P 4P 8P 5PB17/07/2021

 8 BLUE CHIP SONNY Last start winner CAS, 03/10/2023, R12, P 5/3J. Ahern 550135 2/11561P 7P 2P 5P 5PD07/10/2020

 9 JUST ORSON Last start winner CAS, 03/10/2023, R1, P 5/4P. Lavis 567859 1/01401P 3PD22/01/2022

 10 FICTION Last start winner CAS, 05/10/2023, R4, P 5/3J. Northfield 561584 2/11231P 6P 5P 5P 7PB10/07/2021

 11 MICHELLE BOURBON Last start winner CAS, 05/10/2023, R1, P 5/4C. Supple 563219 1/01051P 5PB27/08/2021

 12 SALLY UNLEASHED Last start winner CAS, 03/10/2023, R7, P 5/3B. Northfield 562404 2/11021P 7P 7P 8P 8PB20/08/2021

 13 CASINO DREAM Last start placegetter CAS, 05/10/2023, R5, P 5/1C. Supple 546475 5/41772P 3P 2P 7P 5PD05/03/2020

 14 HALF LOVED Last start placegetter CAS, 03/10/2023, R12, P 5/3J. King 553086 2/11713P 3P 2P 5P 4PB30/12/2020

 15 SPRITELY OLIVE 1 Last start placegetter IPS, 05/10/2023, R12, 3 5/1E. Harris 545299 5/41172P 6P 5P 6P 5PB24/03/2020

 16 CHIEF BEACH 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 03/10/2023, R7, P 5/4S. Lockhart 552612 1/01142P 5P 5P 6P 6PD22/12/2020

 17 HERO FOR HER Last start placegetter GRA, 05/09/2023, R7, P 5/1M. Ross 539142 6/51083P 7P 4P 7P 5PD31/10/2019

 18 BOKARM LUNA Dropping in grade CAS, 03/10/2023, R11, P 5/1G. Northfield 549914 5/41897P 3P 3P 6P 1PB22/09/2020

 19 KOORINGA JACK 1 Weighted points score COO, 02/10/2023, R15, Y 5/1J. Wells 555455 6/41632Y 4Y 2P 4P 6PD23/02/2021

 20 AWESOME BELIEVER Weighted points score CAS, 05/10/2023, R4, P 5/4P. Fraser 552544 1/01494P 1P 3P 2P 2PD23/12/2020

 21 ROBELL TED Weighted points score GRA, 30/09/2023, R7, P 5/2B. Ellis 564244 3/21476P 6P 2P 2P 4PD27/10/2021

 22 BALMAIN JUROR Weighted points score CAS, 05/10/2023, R3, P 5/3T. Duncan 553402 2/11387P 7P 7P 3P 1PD29/12/2020

 23 PAY ME NOW Weighted points score CAS, 03/10/2023, R12, P 5/4S. Casey 554456 1/01234P 1P 2P 4PB30/01/2021
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 24 HOT AUGUST NIGHT Weighted points score CAS, 03/10/2023, R12, P 5/4A. Bunney 549266 1/01177P 5P 5P 4P 2PD22/08/2020

 25 DIXIE VEGAS 2 Weighted points score CAS, 03/10/2023, R12, P 5/4S. Mcdiarmid 550988 1/01115P 6P 6P 6P 2PB31/10/2020

 26 NIGHT WORKS Weighted points score CAS, 26/09/2023, R11, P 5/4D. Scells 557789 1/01118P 1P 8P 3P 2PB16/04/2021

 27 COLONEL ANGUS Weighted points score CAS, 05/10/2023, R2, P 5/2T. Duncan 544059 3/21116P 5P 6P 7P 3PD16/12/2019

 28 LA FOLIE Weighted points score GRA, 17/09/2023, R4, P 5/1B. Ellis 548150 4/31026P 3P 8P 6P 5PB31/05/2020

 29 LUCY UNLEASHED Weighted points score CAS, 26/09/2023, R10, P 5/3R. Arnold 550900 2/1995P 2P 6P 8P 8PB23/08/2020

 30 ZIPPING THUNDER Weighted points score CAS, 03/10/2023, R11, P 5/1P. Lavis 538800 10/7966P 5P 7P 4P 5PD11/10/2019

 31 AWESOME WORLD Weighted points score CAS, 05/10/2023, R3, P 5/3P. Fraser 552548 2/1966P 7P 2P 8P 7PB23/12/2020

 32 BOLAN ROAD 2 Weighted points score CAS, 03/10/2023, R6, P 5/1N. Creighton 549725 4/3907P 4P 4P 4P 6PD26/09/2020

 33 DAVE WHO Weighted points score CAS, 03/10/2023, R12, P 5/4J. King 559939 1/0778P 1P 4P 6P 7PD09/06/2021

 34 MR. DYNAMITE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 26/09/2023, R4, P 5/1J. Childs 542853 8/6757P 6P 6P 7P 7PD16/02/2020

 35 THIRD ELEMENT Weighted points score CAS, 05/10/2023, R4, P 5/4A. Bunney 551931 2/0755P 4P 8P 6P 7PB28/10/2020

 36 AWESOME FRED 2 Weighted points score CAS, 03/10/2023, R7, P 5/4P. Fraser 552543 1/0714P 6P (FEL)P 7P 4YD23/12/2020

 37 TIPPLE VALLEY Weighted points score CAS, 26/09/2023, R9, P 5/1J. Childs 546039 5/4696P 8P 7P 7P 7PD25/05/2020

 38 SHE FLYS Weighted points score TAR, 04/10/2023, R7, P 5/4P. Fraser 552545 2/0666P 6P 7P 7P 5YB23/12/2020
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 1 MAXINE MAGIC Last start winner CAS, 05/10/2023, R3, P 5/1M. Knowles 563325 4/31711P 1P 4P 8P 5PB17/07/2021

 2 BLUE CHIP SONNY Last start winner CAS, 03/10/2023, R12, P 5/3J. Ahern 550135 2/11561P 7P 2P 5P 5PD07/10/2020

 3 JUST ORSON Last start winner CAS, 03/10/2023, R1, P 5/4P. Lavis 567859 1/01401P 3PD22/01/2022

 4 FICTION Last start winner CAS, 05/10/2023, R4, P 5/3J. Northfield 561584 2/11231P 6P 5P 5P 7PB10/07/2021

 5 MICHELLE BOURBON Last start winner CAS, 05/10/2023, R1, P 5/4C. Supple 563219 1/01051P 5PB27/08/2021

 6 SALLY UNLEASHED Last start winner CAS, 03/10/2023, R7, P 5/3B. Northfield 562404 2/11021P 7P 7P 8P 8PB20/08/2021

 7 CASINO DREAM Last start placegetter CAS, 05/10/2023, R5, P 5/1C. Supple 546475 5/41772P 3P 2P 7P 5PD05/03/2020

 8 HALF LOVED Last start placegetter CAS, 03/10/2023, R12, P 5/3J. King 553086 2/11713P 3P 2P 5P 4PB30/12/2020

 9 SPRITELY OLIVE 1 Last start placegetter IPS, 05/10/2023, R12, 3 5/1E. Harris 545299 5/41172P 6P 5P 6P 5PB24/03/2020

 10 CHIEF BEACH 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 03/10/2023, R7, P 5/4S. Lockhart 552612 1/01142P 5P 5P 6P 6PD22/12/2020

 11 HERO FOR HER Last start placegetter GRA, 05/09/2023, R7, P 5/1M. Ross 539142 6/51083P 7P 4P 7P 5PD31/10/2019

 12 BOKARM LUNA Dropping in grade CAS, 03/10/2023, R11, P 5/1G. Northfield 549914 5/41897P 3P 3P 6P 1PB22/09/2020

 13 KOORINGA JACK 1 Weighted points score COO, 02/10/2023, R15, Y 5/1J. Wells 555455 6/41632Y 4Y 2P 4P 6PD23/02/2021

 14 AWESOME BELIEVER Weighted points score CAS, 05/10/2023, R4, P 5/4P. Fraser 552544 1/01494P 1P 3P 2P 2PD23/12/2020

 15 ROBELL TED Weighted points score GRA, 30/09/2023, R7, P 5/2B. Ellis 564244 3/21476P 6P 2P 2P 4PD27/10/2021

 16 BALMAIN JUROR Weighted points score CAS, 05/10/2023, R3, P 5/3T. Duncan 553402 2/11387P 7P 7P 3P 1PD29/12/2020

 17 PAY ME NOW Weighted points score CAS, 03/10/2023, R12, P 5/4S. Casey 554456 1/01234P 1P 2P 4PB30/01/2021

 18 HOT AUGUST NIGHT Weighted points score CAS, 03/10/2023, R12, P 5/4A. Bunney 549266 1/01177P 5P 5P 4P 2PD22/08/2020

 19 DIXIE VEGAS 2 Weighted points score CAS, 03/10/2023, R12, P 5/4S. Mcdiarmid 550988 1/01115P 6P 6P 6P 2PB31/10/2020

 20 COLONEL ANGUS Weighted points score CAS, 05/10/2023, R2, P 5/2T. Duncan 544059 3/21116P 5P 6P 7P 3PD16/12/2019

 21 NIGHT WORKS Weighted points score CAS, 26/09/2023, R11, P 5/4D. Scells 557789 1/01118P 1P 8P 3P 2PB16/04/2021

 22 LA FOLIE Weighted points score GRA, 17/09/2023, R4, P 5/1B. Ellis 548150 4/31026P 3P 8P 6P 5PB31/05/2020

 23 LUCY UNLEASHED Weighted points score CAS, 26/09/2023, R10, P 5/3R. Arnold 550900 2/1995P 2P 6P 8P 8PB23/08/2020

 24 ZIPPING THUNDER Weighted points score CAS, 03/10/2023, R11, P 5/1P. Lavis 538800 10/7966P 5P 7P 4P 5PD11/10/2019

 25 AWESOME WORLD Weighted points score CAS, 05/10/2023, R3, P 5/3P. Fraser 552548 2/1966P 7P 2P 8P 7PB23/12/2020
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 26 BOLAN ROAD 2 Weighted points score CAS, 03/10/2023, R6, P 5/1N. Creighton 549725 4/3907P 4P 4P 4P 6PD26/09/2020

 27 DAVE WHO Weighted points score CAS, 03/10/2023, R12, P 5/4J. King 559939 1/0778P 1P 4P 6P 7PD09/06/2021

 28 MR. DYNAMITE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 26/09/2023, R4, P 5/1J. Childs 542853 8/6757P 6P 6P 7P 7PD16/02/2020

 29 THIRD ELEMENT Weighted points score CAS, 05/10/2023, R4, P 5/4A. Bunney 551931 2/0755P 4P 8P 6P 7PB28/10/2020

 30 AWESOME FRED 2 Weighted points score CAS, 03/10/2023, R7, P 5/4P. Fraser 552543 1/0714P 6P (FEL)P 7P 4YD23/12/2020

 31 TIPPLE VALLEY Weighted points score CAS, 26/09/2023, R9, P 5/1J. Childs 546039 5/4696P 8P 7P 7P 7PD25/05/2020

 32 SHE FLYS Weighted points score TAR, 04/10/2023, R7, P 5/4P. Fraser 552545 2/0666P 6P 7P 7P 5YB23/12/2020
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 1 GEORGE BOURBON Last start placegetter CAS, 03/10/2023, R1, P M/1C. Supple 563218 0/0882P 7PD27/08/2021

 2 SARAH'S LORD 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 03/10/2023, R2, P M/1A. Bugeja 562841 0/0883P 2P 7P 8PD01/09/2021

 3 KINGSBRAE MIDGET Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 03/10/2023, R1, P M/1H. Oaten 566965 0/0824P 3P 5PB05/01/2022

 4 STAR LUNA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts IPS, 10/08/2023, R7, 3 M/1S. Staples 553602 0/0744P 3P 4P 5P 8PB09/12/2020

 5 MARGIE BOURBON Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 26/09/2023, R1, P M/1C. Supple 563215 0/0667P 7P 3PB27/08/2021

 6 FRYING BONNIE First start M/1B. Ellis 569383 0/00B19/02/2022

 7 MOONBEAM LOCKY Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 05/10/2023, R1, P M/1S. Lockhart 567869 0/0524P 6PB23/01/2022

 8 KINGSBRAE EXTRA Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 05/10/2023, R1, P M/1C. Northfield 564906 0/0426PB15/11/2021

 9 JENNY BOURBON Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 05/10/2023, R1, P M/1C. Supple 563220 0/0258PB27/08/2021

 10 STAR CLAIRE 2 Weighted points score IPS, 05/10/2023, R2, 3 M/1S. Staples 553603 0/0668P 5P 4P 8P 3PB09/12/2020

 11 SWEET'S MISTAKE Weighted points score CAS, 03/10/2023, R1, P M/1J. Northfield 559935 0/0604P 4P 5P 7P 5PB09/06/2021

 12 TRASH PANDA 2 Weighted points score CAS, 03/10/2023, R1, P M/1S. Lockhart 567873 0/0546P 5P 4P 5P 8PD23/01/2022

 13 BUGATTI SASH Weighted points score GRA, 10/09/2023, R1, P M/1J. Davis 562009 0/0525P 5PB01/08/2021

 14 LAST LAUGH Weighted points score CAS, 03/10/2023, R2, P M/1S. Casey 554460 0/0446P 8P 4P 8P 7PB30/01/2021

 15 TEMPLE PILOT Weighted points score CAS, 26/09/2023, R2, P M/1D. Scells 566609 0/0446P 6PB11/12/2021

 16 INTEGRITY BOOM Weighted points score CAS, 26/09/2023, R1, P M/1R. Andrews 562366 0/0358P 6PD21/08/2021
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 1 KICKING STONES Last start winner CAS, 03/10/2023, R10, P 1/2J. King 553083 18/174021P 1P 1P 3P 1PD30/12/2020

 2 MERCY DASH 3 Last start winner CAS, 28/09/2023, R8, P 3/1/2N. Creighton 532544 29/152521P 6M 1M 1M 7PD30/03/2019

 3 MY REPUTATION Last start placegetter CAS, 03/10/2023, R10, P 3/1/2S. Mcdiarmid 552550 12/112793P 1P 1P 8P 2PD09/12/2020

 4 PAY ROLL 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 03/10/2023, R10, P 3/1/2T. Torrens 542594 13/92612P 3P 1P 5P 6PD03/02/2020

 5 LIAR FOR HIRE Dropping in grade CAS, 03/10/2023, R10, P 3/1/2G. Northfield 542272 12/112314P 2P 7P 2P 5PD09/02/2020

 6 BURNING SAND Last start winner CAS, 03/10/2023, R11, P 4/1/2C. Mortensen 550746 5/42461P 2P 5P 2P 1PD23/10/2020

 7 LIL MIKI BREEZE Last start placegetter GOS, 15/08/2023, R9, P 4/1/2C. Northfield 550328 8/72583P 6P 4P 1P 1PB11/10/2020

 8 HERE TODAY Last start placegetter CAS, 03/10/2023, R11, P 4/1/1J. King 553084 7/61653P 4P 1P 5P 7PD30/12/2020

 9 BURRINGBAR GYPSY Weighted points score COO, 02/10/2023, R15, Y 4/1/1R. Andrews 550628 6/51904Y 2Y 6P 3P 2PB21/10/2020

 10 LEON KINGSBRAE Weighted points score CAS, 05/10/2023, R6, P 4/1/1H. Oaten 542893 16/151414P 5P 5P 5P 6PD23/02/2020

 11 ZAMBORA LOLA Weighted points score CAS, 26/09/2023, R12, P 4/1/1K. Oaten 544998 14/121294P 7P 8P 5P 8PB02/04/2020
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 1 TWISTED EGO Last start winner CAS, 03/10/2023, R4, P 4/1/2R. Arnold 554434 5/41951P 4P 6P 3P 2PD31/01/2021

 2 BURRINGBAR BOYS Last start placegetter CAS, 05/10/2023, R10, P 4/1/2R. Andrews 542899 6/52162P 3P 1P 3P 8PD23/02/2020

 3 PERFECT NANGAR 2 Weighted points score GRA, 24/09/2023, R5, M 4/1/1R. Bender 525551 21/82015M 5P 3M 3P 2PD14/09/2018

 4 SKY GAMBLER Last start winner CAS, 03/10/2023, R3, P 5/4P. Lavis 564658 1/01381P 3P 4P 3P 2YD20/10/2021

 5 PRECIOUS ME Last start placegetter CAS, 03/10/2023, R5, P 5/2S. Keep 553863 3/21953P 5P 1P 6P 1PB27/01/2021

 6 TRUE BLUE MOON Last start placegetter CAS, 03/10/2023, R4, P 5/1W. Gilbert 549020 10/41562P 3P 6P 6P 7PB30/08/2020

 7 PINK MOON Last start placegetter CAS, 05/10/2023, R9, P 5/4M. Ross 558865 1/01472P 2P 5P 4P 7PB11/05/2021

 8 HOOKS AND RIDE Last start placegetter CAS, 03/10/2023, R4, P 5/1A. Newstead 534595 11/61293P 8P 3P 8P 5PB22/05/2019

 9 LUCKY COLOUR Last start placegetter CAS, 03/10/2023, R6, P 5/3S. Keep 553854 2/11262P 4P 4P 4P 6PB27/01/2021

 10 SPRITELY OLIVE 2 Last start placegetter IPS, 05/10/2023, R12, 3 5/1E. Harris 545299 5/41172P 6P 5P 6P 5PB24/03/2020

 11 CHIEF BEACH 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 03/10/2023, R7, P 5/4S. Lockhart 552612 1/01142P 5P 5P 6P 6PD22/12/2020

 12 KILARA MEL Last start placegetter CAS, 03/10/2023, R7, P 5/3J. Northfield 550137 4/11023P 4P 8P 6P 6PB07/10/2020

 13 BEEN FRAMED Dropping in grade GRA, 12/09/2023, R11, P 5/1B. Ellis 550132 14/72555P 3P 3P 4P 3PD07/10/2020

 14 KOORINGA JACK 2 Weighted points score COO, 02/10/2023, R15, Y 5/1J. Wells 555455 6/41632Y 4Y 2P 4P 6PD23/02/2021

 15 SUNSET CHARLIE Weighted points score CAS, 03/10/2023, R4, P 5/1T. Duncan 541674 9/71206P 5P 5P 2P 6PD18/01/2020

 16 DIXIE VEGAS 1 Weighted points score CAS, 03/10/2023, R12, P 5/4S. Mcdiarmid 550988 1/01115P 6P 6P 6P 2PB31/10/2020

 17 BOTH OURS Weighted points score CAS, 03/10/2023, R6, P 5/4R. Arnold 559726 1/01054P 6P 5P 6P 1PD23/05/2021

 18 MY MAC DAN Weighted points score CAS, 28/09/2023, R6, P 5/2C. Mcphee 561021 3/21025P 7P 3P 6P 6PD09/07/2021

 19 OKAY KATHY Weighted points score CAS, 05/10/2023, R9, P 5/3T. Duncan 559617 3/1995P 7P 2P 8P 7PB03/03/2021

 20 MILKY WAY CLOUD Weighted points score BGC, 04/10/2023, R12, 2 5/1P. Lavis 539149 4/3994P 6P 5P 5P 5PD31/10/2019

 21 BOLAN ROAD 1 Weighted points score CAS, 03/10/2023, R6, P 5/1N. Creighton 549725 4/3907P 4P 4P 4P 6PD26/09/2020

 22 INDIGO LEE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 03/10/2023, R7, P 5/4R. Bender 527897 1/0796P 7P 5P 8M 5PB31/12/2018

 23 RHYTHM AND BLUES Weighted points score CAS, 03/10/2023, R7, P 5/4E. Harris 564641 1/0788P 4P 4P 7P 6PD08/11/2021

 24 MR. DYNAMITE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 26/09/2023, R4, P 5/1J. Childs 542853 8/6757P 6P 6P 7P 7PD16/02/2020

 25 AWESOME FRED 1 Weighted points score CAS, 03/10/2023, R7, P 5/4P. Fraser 552543 1/0714P 6P (FEL)P 7P 4YD23/12/2020
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 26 CHOICE WORDS Weighted points score CAS, 03/10/2023, R7, P 5/1J. King 553079 4/3697P 6P 8P 6P 5PD30/12/2020

 27 EVE AND JAN Weighted points score CAS, 03/10/2023, R6, P 5/4E. Harris 545297 1/0666P 8P 7P 6P 6PD24/03/2020
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 1 SKY GAMBLER Last start winner CAS, 03/10/2023, R3, P 5/4P. Lavis 564658 1/01381P 3P 4P 3P 2YD20/10/2021

 2 PRECIOUS ME Last start placegetter CAS, 03/10/2023, R5, P 5/2S. Keep 553863 3/21953P 5P 1P 6P 1PB27/01/2021

 3 TRUE BLUE MOON Last start placegetter CAS, 03/10/2023, R4, P 5/1W. Gilbert 549020 10/41562P 3P 6P 6P 7PB30/08/2020

 4 PINK MOON Last start placegetter CAS, 05/10/2023, R9, P 5/4M. Ross 558865 1/01472P 2P 5P 4P 7PB11/05/2021

 5 HOOKS AND RIDE Last start placegetter CAS, 03/10/2023, R4, P 5/1A. Newstead 534595 11/61293P 8P 3P 8P 5PB22/05/2019

 6 LUCKY COLOUR Last start placegetter CAS, 03/10/2023, R6, P 5/3S. Keep 553854 2/11262P 4P 4P 4P 6PB27/01/2021

 7 SPRITELY OLIVE 2 Last start placegetter IPS, 05/10/2023, R12, 3 5/1E. Harris 545299 5/41172P 6P 5P 6P 5PB24/03/2020

 8 CHIEF BEACH 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 03/10/2023, R7, P 5/4S. Lockhart 552612 1/01142P 5P 5P 6P 6PD22/12/2020

 9 KILARA MEL Last start placegetter CAS, 03/10/2023, R7, P 5/3J. Northfield 550137 4/11023P 4P 8P 6P 6PB07/10/2020

 10 BEEN FRAMED Dropping in grade GRA, 12/09/2023, R11, P 5/1B. Ellis 550132 14/72555P 3P 3P 4P 3PD07/10/2020

 11 KOORINGA JACK 2 Weighted points score COO, 02/10/2023, R15, Y 5/1J. Wells 555455 6/41632Y 4Y 2P 4P 6PD23/02/2021

 12 SUNSET CHARLIE Weighted points score CAS, 03/10/2023, R4, P 5/1T. Duncan 541674 9/71206P 5P 5P 2P 6PD18/01/2020

 13 DIXIE VEGAS 1 Weighted points score CAS, 03/10/2023, R12, P 5/4S. Mcdiarmid 550988 1/01115P 6P 6P 6P 2PB31/10/2020

 14 BOTH OURS Weighted points score CAS, 03/10/2023, R6, P 5/4R. Arnold 559726 1/01054P 6P 5P 6P 1PD23/05/2021

 15 MY MAC DAN Weighted points score CAS, 28/09/2023, R6, P 5/2C. Mcphee 561021 3/21025P 7P 3P 6P 6PD09/07/2021

 16 OKAY KATHY Weighted points score CAS, 05/10/2023, R9, P 5/3T. Duncan 559617 3/1995P 7P 2P 8P 7PB03/03/2021

 17 MILKY WAY CLOUD Weighted points score BGC, 04/10/2023, R12, 2 5/1P. Lavis 539149 4/3994P 6P 5P 5P 5PD31/10/2019

 18 BOLAN ROAD 1 Weighted points score CAS, 03/10/2023, R6, P 5/1N. Creighton 549725 4/3907P 4P 4P 4P 6PD26/09/2020

 19 INDIGO LEE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 03/10/2023, R7, P 5/4R. Bender 527897 1/0796P 7P 5P 8M 5PB31/12/2018

 20 RHYTHM AND BLUES Weighted points score CAS, 03/10/2023, R7, P 5/4E. Harris 564641 1/0788P 4P 4P 7P 6PD08/11/2021

 21 MR. DYNAMITE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 26/09/2023, R4, P 5/1J. Childs 542853 8/6757P 6P 6P 7P 7PD16/02/2020

 22 AWESOME FRED 1 Weighted points score CAS, 03/10/2023, R7, P 5/4P. Fraser 552543 1/0714P 6P (FEL)P 7P 4YD23/12/2020

 23 CHOICE WORDS Weighted points score CAS, 03/10/2023, R7, P 5/1J. King 553079 4/3697P 6P 8P 6P 5PD30/12/2020

 24 EVE AND JAN Weighted points score CAS, 03/10/2023, R6, P 5/4E. Harris 545297 1/0666P 8P 7P 6P 6PD24/03/2020
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 1 OKAY MERCEDES Last start placegetter CAS, 03/10/2023, R3, P M/1D. Scells 569414 0/01182P 7P 2P 2P 4PB08/12/2021

 2 SARAH'S LORD 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 03/10/2023, R2, P M/1A. Bugeja 562841 0/0883P 2P 7P 8PD01/09/2021

 3 GENUINE KNOCKOUT Last start placegetter CAS, 03/10/2023, R3, P M/1P. Lavis 562070 0/0683P 4P 6P 6P 8PB24/05/2021

 4 KINGSTON APACHE Last start placegetter CAP, 04/10/2023, R1, 5 M/1S. Staples 566107 0/0663P 6P 8PD24/09/2021

 5 VICTORY ROYALE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 26/09/2023, R3, P M/1S. Mcdiarmid 552549 0/0986P 3P 7P 3P 6PD09/12/2020

 6 DALAIR STAR Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 16/07/2023, R2, P M/1H. Ayre 561023 0/0745P 6P 2P 6P 6PB09/07/2021

 7 LAMIA TIGER First start M/1P. Lavis 564914 0/00B25/10/2021

 8 LAMIA MILANIA First start M/1P. Lavis 564917 0/00B25/10/2021

 9 CLOVER FIREBALL Weighted points score CAS, 03/10/2023, R3, P M/1C. Supple 555753 0/0764P 6P 5P 3P 5PD29/12/2020

 10 STAR CLAIRE 1 Weighted points score IPS, 05/10/2023, R2, 3 M/1S. Staples 553603 0/0668P 5P 4P 8P 3PB09/12/2020

 11 PLAY GAMBLER Weighted points score CAS, 14/09/2023, R1, P M/1P. Lavis 564656 0/0667P 6P 5P 3P 7PB20/10/2021

 12 TRASH PANDA 1 Weighted points score CAS, 03/10/2023, R1, P M/1S. Lockhart 567873 0/0546P 5P 4P 5P 8PD23/01/2022

 13 GRAY LADY BONUS Weighted points score GRA, 19/09/2023, R1, P M/1E. Harris 564642 0/0435P 7P 8P 6PB08/11/2021
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 1 WHISKEY MISS Last start winner CAS, 05/10/2023, R7, P 5/2C. Mcphee 562273 3/22251P 4P 2P 1P 1PB12/08/2021

 2 SEDUCTIVE ZARA Last start placegetter GRA, 19/09/2023, R10, P 5/3T. Barton 549383 2/11653P 5P 3P 4P 3PB06/09/2020

 3 HOROLOGY Last start placegetter CAS, 03/10/2023, R8, P 5/2B. Northfield 562975 3/21503P 6P 4P 8P 1PD01/09/2021

 4 SAND BLASTER Last start Provincial winner CAS, 05/10/2023, R8, P 5/3J. Ahern 560904 3/12281P 2P 3P 1P 5PD01/07/2021

 5 BACKLIT BARLEY Weighted points score CAS, 05/10/2023, R9, P 5/3A. Newstead 534593 3/12523P 3P 3P (FEL)P 1PD22/05/2019

 6 JUST A LIAR Weighted points score COO, 02/10/2023, R12, Y 5/4C. Northfield 567523 3/02402Y 2Y 4P 1P 1PB22/12/2021

 7 REGGIE QUINN Weighted points score GRA, 24/09/2023, R3, P 5/3J. Corrigan 562267 3/22074P 1P 5P 1C 4CD12/08/2021

 8 HIGH RANGE Weighted points score CAS, 05/10/2023, R8, P 5/3T. Barton 549386 3/11732P 2P 8P 8C 3CD06/09/2020

 9 CROCODILE KID Weighted points score CAS, 05/10/2023, R8, P 5/3M. Ross 558870 2/1965P 3P 6P 7P 8PB11/05/2021
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 1 EDGE GAMBLER Last start winner CAS, 03/10/2023, R9, P 1/2P. Lavis 539065 16/83121P 3P 3P 5P 3PB29/10/2019
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 1 KINGSBRAE TIGER Last start winner CAP, 04/10/2023, R12, 5 2/1/2S. Staples 542896 12/92191P 1P 3P 6P 5PB23/02/2020
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 1 MERCY DASH 2 Last start winner CAS, 28/09/2023, R8, P 3/1/2N. Creighton 532544 29/152521P 6M 1M 1M 7PD30/03/2019

 2 PAY ROLL 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 03/10/2023, R10, P 3/1/2T. Torrens 542594 13/92612P 3P 1P 5P 6PD03/02/2020
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 1 CHERRY CHUNKER Last start placegetter CAS, 05/10/2023, R7, P 5/1R. Newstead 531348 10/01653P 4P 4P 2P 5PB20/02/2019
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